Huws Gray NDI Tamworth NDITAM
Unit 5 Meridian Drive User Ref: NL

Core 42 Logistics Park
Dordon

Warwickshire
B78 1TX

Date and Time, Zone and Restore Time Event ,Actions Taken, Completion Tine and Operator

27/M11/2025 19:30:35 1032 11/27 19:30 Intruder Alarm KO1 27/11/2025 19:35:31

Actions Legend: P = Police, K = Keyholder Group, S = Site, A = Special Action, F = Fire, G = Gen Agency, | = Installer, M = Medical



27/11/2025
27/11/2025
27/11/2025
27/11/2025
27/11/2025
27/11/2025
27/11/2025

27/11/2025
27/11/2025

19:30:35
19:34:11
19:35:22
19:34:36
19:35:21
19:35:30
19:35:31

19:35:31
19:35:31

Intruder Alarm (GPRS) A:1 Z:1032 INTRUDER ROLLER DOORS TMD
Action Started - K1 Andrew Howitt (Mobile)

Call recording

Action in progress: Contact answered - KO1 Andrew Howitt (Mobile)
Alarm cancelled by Andrew Howitt

Keyholder Informed

Outcome : Contact has taken responsibility for this alarm - KO1 Andrew Howitt
(Mobile)
False alarm cancelled (Cus)

Alarm closed (Cus)

Cause of above Intruder Alarm: Unassigend Cause

JON
JON
JON
JON
JON
JON

JON
JON

Actions Legend: P = Police, K = Keyholder Group, S = Site, A = Special Action, F = Fire, G = Gen Agency, | = Installer, M = Medical



