

 $Actions\ Legend:\ P=Police,\ K=Keyholder\ Group,\ S=Site,\ A=Special\ Action,\ F=Fire,\ G=Gen\ Agency,\ I=Installer,\ M=Medical Action,\ S=Site,\ S=Site,\$

27/11/2025 19:30:35	Intruder Alarm (GPRS) A:1 Z:1032 INTRUDER ROLLER DOORS TMD	
27/11/2025 19:34:11	Action Started - K1 Andrew Howitt (Mobile)	JON
27/11/2025 19:35:22	Call recording	JON
27/11/2025 19:34:36	Action in progress: Contact answered - KO1 Andrew Howitt (Mobile)	JON
27/11/2025 19:35:21	Alarm cancelled by Andrew Howitt	JON
27/11/2025 19:35:30	Keyholder Informed	JON
27/11/2025 19:35:31	Outcome : Contact has taken responsibility for this alarm - KO1 Andrew Howitt (Mobile)	JON
27/11/2025 19:35:31	False alarm cancelled (Cus)	JON
27/11/2025 19:35:31	Alarm closed (Cus)	JON
Cause of above Intruder Alarm: Unassigend Cause		